HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 96 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "Hospitals" and before "to" insert "and the State Board of Elementary
 and Secondary Education jointly"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "legislature" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its 6 entirety and insert "by February 1, 2015."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 9, after "Hospitals" and before "to" insert "and the State Board of Elementary
 9 and Secondary Education jointly"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 11, after "department" and before "shall" insert "and the board jointly"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 11, after "report" and before "findings" delete "its" and insert "their"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, after "legislature" and before "no" delete "and the State Board ofElementary and Secondary Education"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 15, after "state" and before "the" delete "Superintendent of Education and"
 and insert "superintendent of education,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 16, after "Hospitals" delete the period "." and insert a comma "," and "and the president of the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education."